### WINNEBAGO COUNTY COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

here for good.

# **2021 IMPACT REPORT**

The **WINNEBAGO COUNTY COMMUNITY FOUNDATION** is a place of connection, where generosity and community action meet to create powerful impacts improving the quality of life for all. We connect people to the causes they care about, enrich communities through grantmaking, and believe in the power of partnerships.

2021 GRANT RECIPIENTS

#### Boy Scouts of America, Winnebago Council Brickstreet Theatre, Inc

Brickstreet Theatre, Inc City of Buffalo Center - ISICS Radios City of Buffalo Center - Pickle Ball Court City of Forest City - Winnebago River Revitalization City of Lake Mills - Parks and Rec City of Rake - Fire Department City of Rake - Multi-Use Walking Path/Park Area City of Thompson - Library Food Bank of Iowa Forest City Ambulance Service Forest City Family YMCA Francis Lauer Youth Services Girl Scouts of Greater Iowa Iowa College Access Network Iowa Legal Aid Lake Mills Entertainment Inc Lake Mills Family Center Lake Mills Lions Club North Central Iowa Ag in the Classroom North Iowa Area Community College Foundation North Iowa Community School North Iowa Food for Families Our Savior's Lutheran Church - Leland The Set Me Free Project **Timely Mission Nursing Home** United Way of North Central Iowa Winnebago County Fair Association Winnebago Historical Society

The list of projects funded for the last two years can be found at winnebagoccf.org#grants.

### FUNDS OF THE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

Hynes Spur Trail Endowment Fund Hynes Spur Trail Fund (Quasi) Winnebago County Community Impact Fund Winnebago County Endowment Fund Winnebago County Expendable Fund

Go to winnebagoccf.org to make a gift to a fund or learn more about starting your own fund.

# **\$102,358** GRANTS AWARDED IN 2021



## **\$1.4 MILLION** TOTAL GRANTS AWARDED SINCE 2005

Grant totals are comprised of grants from all charitable giving funds of the Community Foundation.

## COMMUNITY LEADERSHIP

### **OUR LOCAL GOVERNING COMMITTEE**

Alicea Porter, Chair Beth Ades-Hanson Cassie Johnson, Ex-Officio Mike Johnson Brad Jones Chad Kohagen Jenny Kramersmeier Marty Pins Dr. Bob Sarver Rachel Stensrud

### 319-287-9106 winnebagoccf.org

The Winnebago County Community Foundation is an affiliate of the Community Foundation of Northeast Iowa. CFNEIA is Confirmed in Compliance with National Standards for U.S. Community Foundations.